Pennoni

February 20, 2025

NBTWP00326

Jamal Abodalo Township Manager Newberry Township 1915 Old Trail Road Etters, Pennsylvania 17319

RE: Bids Received for Contract 2025-02 2025 Road Program Newberry Township, York County, PA

Dear Mr. Abodalo,

Enclosed please find the bid tabulation for the above referenced project. We have reviewed the five (5) bids received for completeness and have determined that they are qualified bids, and we recommend awarding to the low bidder, Pennsy Supply, Inc., for the base bid amount of \$532,300.00.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely,

PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC.

Will of Poly

William J. Rudy, PE

Township Engineer

Enclosures cc: File

Newberr	y Township,	York County,	PA CONTRACT NO.	Pennsy Supply, Inc. Kinsley Construction		E.K. Services, Inc.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc.	Stewart & Tate, Inc.	
Tabulatio	on of Bids Re	eceived Until 3	:00 pm 2025-02	2400 Thea Drive, Suite 3A	1110 East Princess Street	260 Old York Road	P.O. Box 77, 3912 Brumbaugh Road	950 Smile Way	
Prevailin	ailing time on February 20th, 2025 2025 Road Program			Harrisburg, PA 17110 York, PA 17403		New Cumberland, PA 17070	New Enterprise, PA 16664	York PA, 19404	
				717-867-7591	717-815-6920	717-774-7913	814-766-2211	717-854-9581	
ITEM NO.	I OTV I HNIT		DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	
			Total Base Bid Items Price complete in place, per Unit Price. Notes - (1) All bids shall include sales taxes and all other applicable taxes and fees	\$532,300.00	\$540,500.00	\$545,509.20	\$551,860.00	\$567,588.00	
			BID SECURITY	10% BID BOND	10% BID BOND	10% BID BOND	10% BID BOND	10% BID BOND	
Newb	erry Townsh	nip reserves the	right to add and/or deduct items of work to this Contract in accordance with the following unit						

Newberry Township reserves the right to add and/or deduct items of work to this Contract in accordance with the following unit prices, price complete in place per unit price, and, the Bidder agrees to perform all the work described below in accordance with the Contract Documents for the following unit prices, price complete in place per unit price:

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST								
#1-1	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$19,550.00	\$19,550.00	\$23,835.00	\$23,835.00	\$25,109.00	\$25,109.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00
#1-2	6500	Square Yards	Cold-In-Place Recycling, 5 Depth - East Front Street"	\$7.55	\$49,075.00	\$7.80	\$50,700.00	\$7.66	\$49,790.00	\$7.55	\$49,075.00	\$8.00	\$52,000.00
#1-3	13000	Gallons	Emulsified Asphalt - East Front Street	\$2.65	\$34,450.00	\$2.75	\$35,750.00	\$2.69	\$34,970.00	\$2.65	\$34,450.00	\$2.80	\$36,400.00
#1-4	6500	Square Yards	MPV 600 Paving Fabric	\$3.46	\$22,490.00	\$3.55	\$23,075.00	\$3.51	\$22,815.00	\$3.45	\$22,425.00	\$3.70	\$24,050.00
#1-5	440	Tons	1.5 Leveling Course - East Front Street"	\$96.60	\$42,504.00	\$97.00	\$42,680.00	\$105.57	\$46,450.80	\$90.00	\$39,600.00	\$108.60	\$47,784.00
#1-6	6500	Square Yards	2 Wearing Course - East Front Street"	\$11.46	\$74,490.00	\$11.40	\$74,100.00	\$10.76	\$69,940.00	\$10.70	\$69,550.00	\$12.50	\$81,250.00
#1-7	2400	Linear Feet	4 Single Yellow Waterborne Pavement Markings - East Front Street"	\$0.33	\$792.00	\$0.35	\$840.00	\$0.33	\$792.00	\$0.18	\$432.00	\$0.35	\$840.00
#1-8	2400	Linear Feet	2 - 4 Single White Waterborne Pavement Markings - East Front Street"	\$0.65	\$1,560.00	\$0.70	\$1,680.00	\$0.66	\$1,584.00	\$0.37	\$888.00	\$0.70	\$1,680.00
#1-9	8000	Square Yards	Cold-In-Place Recycling, 5 Depth - Conewago Avenue"	\$12.04	\$96,320.00	\$12.40	\$99,200.00	\$12.22	\$97,760.00	\$12.00	\$96,000.00	\$12.75	\$102,000.00
#1-10	16000	Gallons	Emulsified Asphalt - Conewago Avenue	\$2.65	\$42,400.00	\$2.75	\$44,000.00	\$2.69	\$43,040.00	\$2.65	\$42,400.00	\$2.80	\$44,800.00
#1-11	540	Tons	1.5 Leveling Course - Conewago Avenue"	\$96.75	\$52,245.00	\$95.00	\$51,300.00	\$104.16	\$56,246.40	\$90.00	\$48,600.00	\$108.60	\$58,644.00
#1-12	8000	Square Yards	2 Wearing Course - Conewago Avenue"	\$11.71	\$93,680.00	\$11.30	\$90,400.00	\$11.78	\$94,240.00	\$10.55	\$84,400.00	\$12.50	\$100,000.00
#1-13	2800	Linear Feet	4 Single Yellow Waterborne Pavement Markings - Conewago Avenue"	\$0.33	\$924.00	\$0.35	\$980.00	\$0.33	\$924.00	\$0.18	\$504.00	\$0.35	\$980.00
#1-14	2800	Linear Feet	2 - 4 Single White Waterborne Pavement Markings - Conewago Avenue"	\$0.65	\$1,820.00	\$0.70	\$1,960.00	\$0.66	\$1,848.00	\$0.37	\$1,036.00	\$0.70	\$1,960.00

We Declare this to be a true Tabulation of Bids

Received on February 20th, 2025 by the Newberry Township

for Contract No. 2025-02, 2025 Road Program

PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC.

William J. Rudy, PE

WILLIAM J. RUDY

No. PE062967